

# CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of **TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.** 

hereby certifies that

### smiths interconnect **Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc.** 5101 Richland Avenue Kansas City, KS 66106 USA

(see page 2 for additional locations)

Has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with:

### ISO 13485:2016

The scope of this Quality Management System includes:

The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, Semiconductor Test and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certificate Expiry Date: January 30, 2023

Certificate Registration No: S951 04 2829

Issue Date: January 31, 2020

Reissue Date: March 2, 2021



Greg Bates **Director Business Assurance America** Page 1 of 2







## CERTIFICATE

#### Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 5101 Richland Avenue Kansas City, KS 66106 USA

Scope - Central Function, The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, Semiconductor Test and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Processes - Administration, Human Resources, Sales, Design, Kitting, Manufacturing, Testing, Quality, Shipping, Receiving, and Machine Shop

### Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc.

**16 Brent Drive** Hudson, MA 01752 USA

Scope – The Design and Development of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

**Processes - Design and Procurement** 

Smiths Interconnect Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V Carretera Libre Antiguo Camino Tijuana No. 20221 Col. Fideicomiso el Florido C.P. 22234 Tijuana BC México

Scope – The Manufacture, Assembly, and Testing of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Processes - Manufacturing, Quality, Human Resources

Certificate Expiry Date: January 30, 2023

Certificate Registration No: S951 04 2829

Issue Date: January 31, 2020

Reissue Date: March 2, 2021



Greg Bates **Director Business Assurance America** Page 2 of 2



